

t  
ITEM NO.41

Court No.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21245/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2004 in CWP No.15484/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

F.C.I. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FCI CLASS IV EMPLOYEES UNION

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,impleadment and office report ))  
I.A. No. 3 and 4 (Appln. for impleadment)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21244 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Sunanda Raha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The application for condonation of delay be considered  
along with the main petition.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)  
| |Court Master

|  
|