

MATTER FOR: _____ **COURT NO.** _____ **ITEM NO.** _____

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2, 3, 4 & 5

(Applications for impleadment)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6734 OF 2013

F.C.I. & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

FCI CLASS IV EMPLOYEES UNION

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. S. Janani, Advocate for the sole respondent has filed three separate applications at SLP stage for impleadment to implead the applicants as party respondents. Applications were registered as I.A. Nos. 2, 3 and 4 and listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.08.2013 but the Court has granted leave but no orders were passed on the said applications for impleadment.

It is further submitted that Ms. Janani Advocate for the respondent has filed one more application for impleadment to implead the applicant as party respondent alongwith Annexure A (Colly). Application is registered as I.A. No. 5.

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.
129, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI
2. Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
62, Lawyers Chambers, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR